
Maryland Family and Consumer Sciences Supervisors 
2018-2019 School 

Local School System Name Title Work Phone Email 

Allegany County Ms. Candy Canan CTE Supervisor (310) 729-1105 Candy.canan@acpsmd.org 

Anne Arundel County Ms. Amy Baer FACS Teacher Specialist (410) 222-5494 abaer@aacps.org 

Baltimore County Ms. MiVida Parham Supervisor, Technical Programs (443) 809-8927 mparham@bcps.org 

Calvert County Mr. Mark Wilding CTE Director (443) 550-9943 wildingm@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Calvert County Ms. Susan Johnson High School Teacher - CTE  johnsons@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Carroll County Ms. Angela McCauslin Supervisor, Career & Technology Education (410) 751-3104 acmccau@carrollk.12.org 

Cecil County Ms. Nicole Parr Coordinator of CTE (410) 996-5433 nmparr@ccps.org 

Charles County Ms. Carrie Akins CTE Specialist  cakins@ccboe.com 

Dorchester County Mr. Kermit Hines Principal/CTE Specialist (410) 901-6950 hinesk@dcpsmd.org 

Frederick County Mr. Norm McGaughey Coordinator for CTE (301) 644-5265 norman.mcgaughey@fcps.org 

Frederick County Ms. Kristine Pearl CTE Supervisor (301) 644-5121 Kristine.pearl@fcps.org 

Garrett County Mr. Paul Edwards Director of Secondary Education and CTE (301) 334-8933 Paul.edwards@garrettcountyschools.org 

Harford County Mr. Rob Limpert Supervisor of Business, Technology and 
Magnet Programs 

(410) 588-5244 Robert.limpert@hcps.org 

Howard County Ms. Natalie Belcher CTE Instructional Facilitator (410) 313-6636 nbelcher@hcpss.org 

Montgomery County Ms. Regina Breiterman Coordinator, Career & Postsecondary 
Partnerships Team 

(240) 453-2577 Regina.p.breiterman@mcpsmd.org 

Prince George’s County Ms. Rhonda Taylor FACS Supervisor (301) 669-6012 rtaylor@pgcps.org 

Queen Anne’s County Mr. Adam Tolley Supervisor of Social Study & CTE (410) 758-2403 Adam.tolley@qacps.org 

St. Mary’s County Mr. Michael Boyle Supervisor or CTE (301) 475-5511 mpboyle@smcps.org 

St. Mary’s County Ms. Julie Hugel Supervisor’s Representative (301) 475-0215 jahugel@smcps.org 

Talbot County Ms. Linda Brown CTE Teacher (410) 822-4180 lbrown@talbotschools.org 

Talbot County Ms. Anna Howie CTE Curriculum Supervisor (410)822-0330 ahowie@talbotschools.org 

Washington County Mr. Cody Pine Supervisor of CTE (301) 766-2956 pinemat@wcps.k12.md.us 

Wicomico County Mr. Nick Thompson FACS Supervisor (410) 677-4540 nthompson@wcboe.org 

Worcester County Ms. Tamara Mills FACs Supervisor (410) 632-5031 tjmills@worcesterk12.org 

UMES Dr. Grace Namwamba Chair UMES FACS  gnamwamba@umes.edu 

Morgan State University Dr. Jacqueline Holland Assistant Professor, Family and Consumer 
Science 

(443) 855-3360 Jacqueline.holland@morgan.edu 
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